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IMPLEMENTATION OF BHAVANTAR BHUGTAN SCHEME


3977.  SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of total farmers in the country who are able to avail the Minimum Support Price for their produce during the past 3 years; and

(b) whether the Bhavantar Bhugtan Scheme implemented by the State Government of Madhya Pradesh has been considered by the Government for nation wide implementation, if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): The details of total number of farmers who receive Minimum Support Price (MSP) for the notified crops during the past three years are at annexure-I to annexure-III.

(b): Bhavantar Bhugtan Scheme has been implemented by the State Government of Madhya Pradesh on pilot basis for Kharif Marketing Seasons-2017-18. With a view to create a robust mechanism for delivery of MSP to farmers, Government of India had circulated a concept note on different models including Price deficiency payment mechanism (similar to Bhavantar Bhugtan Scheme) to states for their views and a meeting with all states has been held by NITI Aayog on 9/3/2018 to finalize the mechanism for delivery of MSP to farmers.
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Annexure- I concluded
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